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» Manufacturing since 1981
* Patented thermolink®
« Titanlum heat exchanger

» Scroll compressor
INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY » Whisper qulet fan

AquaCal heat pumps are warranted to the owner to be free of material
or workmanghip failures for a period of two (2) years, parts only. The
compressor is warranted for a full five (5) years, parts only. The titanium I
tube portion of the condenser carries a Lifetime warranty against failure due » Offset pl umblng
to chemical corrosion. All other components parts of the titanium condenser
are covered for a period of two (2) years.

The above coverage, starts from the date of purchase, and applies only
if the installation and operating instructions, applicable to the model
purchased, are expressly and completely followed. These instructions are
fumished with the unit, and are also available by writing to, or faxing
AquaCal Inc. (See information below)

The liability of AquaCal Inc. shall not exceed the repair or the
replacement of the defective parts, unde the two (2) year limited warranty,
and shall not include transportation to or from the factory, consequential, or
incidental damages, or labhor.

This warranty does not include the repair of damage, due to excessive
chemicals in the pool or spa water, damage to any internal piping, or
components in freezing conditions, negligence, abuse, or Force Majeure.
There are no implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular
purpose that apply to this product.

» Dual thermostats

AquaCal, Inc.
2737 24" Street North
St. Petersburg, FL 33713, USA
Tel: +1.727.823.5642 / Fax: +1.727.821.7471
www.teamhomer.com / ¢-mail: AquaCal@teamhorner.com /
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Efficiency

KW Output

BTU Output

Coefficient of Performance
KW input

Electrical
Voltage/Hz/Phase
Maximum Fuse Size
Minimum Circuit Ampacity
Refrigerant

Water Flow
Minimum/Maximum {m3h)
Minimum/Maximum {gpm)

Physical
Shipping Weight ( kg)
Shipping Weighy (Ibs)

Size
Length x Width x Height {cm})
Length x Width x Height {in}

Sound Level Decibels of 10 ft.
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HEAT & COOL UNITS

ICEBREAKER FEATURES

« Extends swimming season longer than any other heat pump
* Continues to heat in freezing temperatures to minimize heat loss
* Shortens heat recovery time

* Cools water if needed in the hot summer months
» Set to heat, cool or autotemp
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27.0
92,000
6.3

4.3

200-240/50/1
60

37.9

R410A

4.5/15.9
20/70

177
390

86 x107 x99

34"x42"x 39"

55db

SQI121IR

27.0
92,000
6.3

4.3

380-420/60/3
20

13.8

R410A

4.5/15.9
20/70

177
390

86x 107 x99
34" x 42" x 39"

55db

50 Hz units

SQ156R

32.2
110,000
6.4

5.3

380-420/50/3
25

15.8

R410A

4.5/15.9
20/70

188
415

86 x109x 109
34"x42"x43"

55db

use no fossli fuels
Environmentally friendly

Eliminate noxlous gas
emissions

Programmabile
thermostats for stable
temperature control

Save energy by
transferring heat from
the air rather than
creating heat



HEAT ONLY UNITS

FEATURES:

therm 7,27 Heat Exchanger
Microprocessor controlled with

digital display
Scroll compressor

Corrosion proof cabinet

Advenced SUPERQUIET technology
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use no fossl fuels

Reduce nolse
polution

Environmentally
friendly

MInimize your
carbon footprint

Ellminate noxlous
gas emisslons

Meet all ARI
efficlency standards

Programmable
thermostats for
stable temperature
control

Save energy by
transferring heat
from the air rather
than creating heat

Efficiency

KW Outpurt

BTU Output

Coefficient of Performance
KW input

Electrical
Voltage/Hz/Phase
Maximum Fuse Size
Minimum Circuit Ampacity
Refrigerant

Water Flow
Minimum/Maximum {m3h)
Minimum/Maximum {gpm)

Physical
Shipping Weight ( kg)
Shipping Weighy (Ibs})

Size

Length x Width x Height [cm)
Length x Width x Height {in)
Sound Level Decibels of 10 ft.

VA7 unne i ves AiHE

sQ110
SQ120
SQ138
SQ155

sQt20

30.2
103,000
5.8

5.2

220/50/1
60

37.9
R410A

6.8/15.9
30/70

152
335

90x85.5x 104.1
37"x33.8"x 41"

55db

Q120

30.2
103,000
5.8

5.2

380-420/50/3
20

13.8

R410A

6.8/15.9
30/70

152
335

90 x85.5x 104.1
37"x33.8°x41°

55db

50 Hz units

SQ155

33.1
113,000
6.4

5.2

380-420/50/3
25

15.8

R410A

6.8/15.9
30/70

159
350

90x85.5x114.3
37"x33.8"x45”7

57db
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TEST DATA
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COMMERCIAL UNITS

FEATURES:

Whisper- Quiet fan motor
Cools pool water in summer

Super efficient SCROLL compressor
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Electronic control & monitoring system  » [ERAE S ¥ 2= 4| BR B3
Extends heating season in any climate  « [ttBRAI 2 KIRESE »

Electrostatic paimted cabinet
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Continues to heat when temperatures  * #ERIEERE

drop below freezing
Easy installation
Titanium heat exchanger
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WBRS0 WBR 135 WBR158
Efficiency
KW Output 90 135 158
BTU Output 306,000 459,000 540,000
Coefficient of Performance 5.1 5 5
KW input 17.5 26.8 329
Electrical
Voltage/Hz/Phase 380-415/50/3 380-415/50/3 380-415/50/3
Maximum Fuse Size 150 220 300
Refrigerant R407C R407C R407C
Water Flow
Minimum/Maximum {m3h) 7.7/12.2 12.2/14.4 13.3/15.5
Minimum/Maximum {gpm) 35/55 55/65 60/70
Physical
Shipping Weight ( kg) 570 920 1358
Shipping Weighy (Ibs} 1255 2028 2994
Size
Length x Width x Height {mm) 760x2150x 1330 900 x 2000 x 1920 1200 x 2200 x 2050

Length x Width x Height (inj  30"x84.5"x52.3" 35.5"x78.8"x75.6" 47.3"x87.6"x80.7"

Sound Level Decibels of 10 ft. 62db 62db 65db
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Ener-con Engineering Ltd.
Add: T E N R ILEHE 5-13 SR\ TRAM 1601-07 =

Flat 1601-07 Sui Fai Factory Est. 5-13 Shan Mei St.
Fotan,N.T., Hong Kong

Tel : (852) 26903137

Fax: (852) 26903523
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